2020 GCCPA FIELD DAY

Judge: Brett Wheeler

SPONSORS:

ROSS CATHY
PINEHILL FARMS
WHITTINGTON ELECTRIC INC
CYPRESS CREEK FARMS
PENDERGAST HAY FARM
PRESTON LOGGING
DONNA LUKE
THOMPSON FAMILY
T&T'S MINI DACHSHUNDS
ASHLEY TURNER
MARGIE & EARL TURNER

SILENT AUCTION SPONSORS:
MUSTANG ANNIE APPAREL
CHICK FIL A (ASHLEY TURNER)
DAY BY DAY FARMS
SHIRLEY SHOW CATTLE
CARGILL
S & S PREMIX
THOMPSON CATTLE CO
BLUE RIBBON SHOW SUPPLY
TRACTOR SUPPLY (PERRY)
PERRY FEED AND SEED
GOD CATTLE AND KIDS
PENDERGAST HAY FARMS



First Name

MARGO
MILLIE DREW
GRADY
CARLIE
ALTMAN
KYLIE

METTS
TAYLOR MAE
PAIGE

2020 GCCPA FIELD DAY

Showmanship

Last Name

PEEWEE

DEAN
GARNER
FLETCHER
STALVEY
STALVEY
ARNETT
STALVEY
THOMPSON
LYLE

CHAMPION PEEWEE: Paige Lyle

LANDON
NORA TAYLOR
WYATT

MARY RICHARD
JALEIGH

JAY CONLEY
DUSTIN
KELLAN
CARSON
WYATT

REID

CHAMPION JUNIOR SHOWMAN: Reid White

JUNIOR

FLETCHER
WHITE
BROWN
DEAN
HURST
SMITH
BRANNEN
MCMILLIAN
SINCLAIR
THOMPSON
WHITE

Age
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10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11

RESERVE CHAMPION SHOWMAN: Dustin Brannen

THIRD OVERALL SHOWMAN: Mary Richard Dean



INTERMEDIATE

Heat 1

LAURYN EDWARDS 12
WILL COLLINS 13
GRACIE GREEN 13
JOHN HAVEN STALVEY 13
JESSIE ANN BLAIR 14
EMILY GATTIS 14
RYLAN HARRELL 14
Heat 2

JAYDE HEBER 14
KYLIE HURD 14
HALLIE LOTT 14
JAMES MCNEAL 14
ALLY MOORE 14
SAM PALMER 14
CHANDLER THOMPSON 14

CHAMPION INTERMEDIATE SHOWMAN: Emily Gattis

RESERVE CHAMPION INTERMEDIATE SHOWMAN: Lauryn Edwards

THIRD OVERALL INTERMEDIATE SHOWMAN: John Haven Stalvey



SENIOR

Heat 1

ALAINEY BREAUX 15
CHRISTY DEARISO 15
PEYTON GWINES 15
OWEN NICHOLS 15
ANNA LEE RAINES 15
MAYCIE ROWELL 15
PRESTON SINCLAIR 15
Heat 2

REILLY BRAMBLETT 16
JIM CARDEN 16
KATE DAY 16
MADDIE DEAN 16
SUMMER EDWARDS 16
EMMA HUTTO 16
MARGIE KNAPEK 16
TAYLOR MEDDERS 16
AUSTIN SINCLAIR 16
STORMIE RACKLEY 16
KAMREN YAUGHN 16
LUKE NICHOLS 16
Heat 3

TRACE LAMBERTH 17
WALKER VILES 17
THAED GUNN 17
JESSE BLACK 17
ETHAN DALTON 17
GRACE MCCLAIN 17
DYLAN CHASTAIN 17
ANNABELLE PUTMAN 17
ABBY WHITTINGTON 17
PEYTON BRAZEL 18
ETHAN HYERS 18

CHAMPION SENIOR SHOWMAN: Ethan Dalton
RESERVE CHAMPION SENIOR SHOWMAN: Kate Day
THIRD OVERALL SENIOR SHOWMAN: Peyton Gwines



Placing
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First Name

Jay Conley
Abby
Lauryn

Summer
Kinley

Nora Taylor
Peyton
Gracie
Christie
Luke

will

Sam

Summer
Dylan
Jayde
Paige
Kamren
Kate
Kellan
Owen

Emma
Reid
Jesse
Kylie
Hallie
Rylan
Dustin

2020 GCCPA Field Day
Aug. 22-23, 2020

Last Name

Smith
Whittinton
Edwards

Edwards
Arnett
White
Gwines
Green
Deariso
Nichols
Collins
Palmer

Edwards
Chastain
Heber
Lyle
Yaughn
Day
McMillan
Nichols

Hutto
White
Black
Hurd
Lott
Harrell
Brannen

HEIFER SHOW

GCCPA # BREEDER

61
133
118

41
31
112
138
21

37
101
122

42
114
45
46
43
134
62
33

126

78
93
137
20
59

Weaver Farms
C& C Farms
Calvary Farms

Triple E Farms

Cypress Creek Farms
Powerhouse Farms
Daniel Dobbs

Green Valley Cattle Farm
Brown Farms

Cypress Creek Farms

2A Cattle

Kyle & Jennifer Gillooly

Triple E Farms

AK/NDS Simmentals
Churchwell Show Cattle
Churchwell Show Cattle
Churchwell Show Cattle
Shirley Show Cattle
Weaver Farms

Cypress Creek Farms

Wiregrass Cattle Company
Brown Farms

Pleasant Acres

Shirley Show Cattle

Paul Mcquaig

Littlemman Farms

B4 Farms

Weight

475
538
562

588
595
596
613
626
634
648
654
658

672
672
672
674
698
702
718
720

738
748
754
766
776
782
784



Heifer Show continued

Class 5

4 Anna Lee Raines 121 Pleasant Acres

7 Emily Gattis 94 McClain Cattle
Wyatt Thompson 12 Brown Farms

5 Emma Hutto 127 Wiregrass Cattle Company

2 Grace McClain 142 C& CFARM

9 Ethan Hyers 128 RSE

1 Ethan Dalton 116 AK/NDS Simmentals

6 Hallie Lott 125 Wiregrass Cattle Company

8 Grace McClain 95 McClain Cattle

3 Margie Knaper 129 McClain Cattle

Class 6

4 Lauryn Edwards 117 Shirley Show Cattle

1 Trace Lamberth 70 C& CFarms

5 John Haven Stalvey 80 Brelen Brookshire

3 Alainey Breaux 130 Pleasant Acres

2 Mary Richard Dean 83 Brelen Brookshire

Class 7

3 Annabelle Putman 140 Overtime Farms

1 Peyton Gwines 139 Todd Alford

4 Annabelle Putman 141 Shirley Show Cattle

2 Kylie Hurd 111 Flint Hill Farm

5 Ethan Hyers 123 RSE

Class 8

1 Trace Lamberth 71 Lamberth Farms

2 Hallie Lott 136 Paul Mcquaig

GRAND CHAMPION HEIFER: Ethan Dalton (class 5)
RESERVE CHAMPION HEIFER: Dylan Chastain (class 3)
3RD OVERALL HEIFER: Reid White (class 4)

4TH OVERALL HEIFER: Trace Lamberth (class 8)

5TH OVERALL HEIFER: Grace McClain (class 5)

796
798
798
836
844
850
856
856
874
876

898
916
924
952
994

1005
1060
1060
1100
1105

1215
1250
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2
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GRAND CHAMPION STEER: Carson Sinclair (class 2)
RESERVE CHAMPION STEER: Peyton Gwines (class 3

First Name

Landon
Wyatt
Jim

Luke
Gracie
Stormie
Preston
Owen
Peyton
Chandler
Carson

Rylan
Dustin
Summer
Sam
Peyton
Jaleigh

Taylor
James
Maycie
Jessie Ann
Summer

Thaed
Austin
Peyton
Ally
Ethan
Maddie

Last Name

Fletcher
Brown
Carden

Nichols
Green
Rackley
Sinclair
Nichols
Brazel
Thompson
Sinclair

Harrell
Brannen
Edwards
Palmer
Gwines
Hurst

Medders
McNeal
Rowell
Blair
Edwards

Gunn
Sinclair
Brazel
Moore
Dalton
Dean

STEER SHOW

GCCPA # BREEDER

32
60
30

36
22
69

34
72

19
84
39
89

13

86
50
88
91
40

79
26
73
11
115
82

3RD OVERALL STEER: Dustin Brannen (class 3)

4TH OVERALL STEER: Jaleigh Hurst (class 3)
5TH OVERALL STEER: Chandler Thompson (class 4)

Cypress Creek Farms
Triple B Farms
Cypress Creek Farms

Cypress Creek Farms
Green Valley Cattle Farm
Weaver Farms

Brown Farms

Cypress Creek Farms
Lamberth Farms

Brown Farms

Brown Farms

Littlemman Farms

Goldman

Goldman

Smith Brothers Farm & Cattle
Brown Farms

Brown Farms

Brelen Brookshire
Whitworth Cattle

Smith Brothers Farm & Cattle
Smith Brothers Farm & Cattle
Pleasant Acres Farms

Pleasant Acres Farms
Morrell Cattle Company
Lamberth Farms

Brown Farms

AK/NDS Simmentals
Brelen Brookshire

WEIGHT

524
556
606

682
684
686
706
732
754
760
764

786
788
792
816
828
830

854
864
874
888
896

920
940
984
996
1000
1105
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